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_01 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

OUTPUT POWER: 140 W RMS (70 W + 70 W)
FREQUENCY RESPONSE: 45 Hz – 20 kHz
DISTORTION: < 0.1% at 1 W
SIGNAL-TO-NOISE RATIO: > 70 dB
CHANNEL SEPARATION: > 80 dB
ENCLOSURE MATERIAL: Wood, HDAA™
(High-Density Acoustic Absorption)
ENCLOSURE DIMENSIONS: 355 × 222 × 239 mm
MAIN DRIVER SIZE: 6.5”
MAIN DRIVER MATERIAL: Aramid fiber
IMPEDANCE / POWER OF MAIN DRIVER: 6 Ω 50 W
TWEETER SIZE: 1”
TWEETER MATERIAL: Silk
IMPEDANCE / POWER OF TWEETER: 6 Ω 30 W
MAGNETIC SHIELDING
BUILT-IN AMPLIFIER
ACTIVE CROSSOVER
DIGITAL SOUND PROCESSING
CONTROLS: Volume, bass, treble
REMOTE CONTROL: Yes
INTERFACE: Bluetooth 4.0 / 1 RCA stereo / 1 SPDIF (COAX – F.O.)
POWER CONSUMPTION: 100–240 V 50/60 Hz 264 W

_02 INCLUDED

– 2 RCA-to-3.5 mm audio cables

_03 BLUETOOTH USE

Select Bluetooth® on the device or press the source selection button on the panel or 
remote control.
On the device or remote control, press the pairing button.
The connection will be established automatically on the selected device.
On mobile devices, select “Bluetooth” and connect from the search menu.
When the connection is successful, you will hear an audio signal.

CONTROL ADJUSTMENTS

To adjust bass and treble, press the MODE / Pairing button (control panel); the LED will 
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indicate the current mode.
Use the volume up or volume down buttons (control panel) to make adjustments.
You can also control volume, bass, and treble from the remote control.

REMOTE CONTROL

_01 Standby mode.
_02 Source selection.
_03 Pairing mode.
_04 Mute.
_05 Play/pause.
_06 Previous track.
_07 Volume up.
_08 Next track.
_09 Volume down.
_10 Bass up.
_11 Bass down.
_12 Treble up.
_13 Treble down.

CONTROL PANEL

a. Power button / source selection.
b. Pairing button.
c. Volume up.
d. Volume down.
e. Source LED indicators.
f. Sound adjustment LED indicator.
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_01 ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

POTENCIA DE SALIDA: 140 W RMS (70 W + 70 W)
RESPUESTA DE FRECUENCIA: 45 Hz – 20 kHz
DISTORSIÓN: < 0,1 % a 1 W
RELACIÓN SEÑAL/RUIDO: > 70 dB
SEPARACIÓN DE CANALES: > 80 dB
MATERIAL DEL RECINTO: Madera, HDAA™
(Alta densidad acústica)
DIMENSIONES DEL RECINTO: 355 × 222 × 239 mm
TAMAÑO DEL ALTAVOZ PRINCIPAL: 6,5”
MATERIAL DEL ALTAVOZ PRINCIPAL: Fibra de aramida
IMPEDANCIA / POTENCIA DEL ALTAVOZ PRINCIPAL: 6 Ω 50 W
TAMAÑO DEL TWEETER: 1”
MATERIAL DEL TWEETER: Seda
IMPEDANCIA / POTENCIA DEL TWEETER: 6 Ω 30 W
PROTECCIÓN MAGNÉTICA
AMPLIFICADOR INTEGRADO
CROSSOVER ACTIVO
PROCESAMIENTO DE SONIDO DIGITAL
CONTROLES: Volumen, graves, agudos
CONTROL REMOTO: Sí
INTERFAZ: Bluetooth 4.0 / 1 RCA estéreo / 1 SPDIF (COAX – F.O.)
CONSUMO: 100–240 V 50/60 Hz 264 W

_02 INCLUYE

– 2 cables de audio RCA a 3,5 mm

_03 USO DE BLUETOOTH

Seleccione Bluetooth® en el dispositivo o presione el botón de cambio de fuente en el 
panel o en el control remoto.
En el dispositivo o control remoto, presione el botón de emparejamiento.
La conexión se realizará automáticamente en el dispositivo seleccionado.
En dispositivos móviles, seleccione “Bluetooth” y conéctese desde el menú de 
búsqueda.
Cuando la conexión sea exitosa, escuchará una señal sonora.
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AJUSTES DE CONTROL

Para ajustar graves y agudos, presione el botón MODE / Pairing (panel de control), el LED 
indicará el modo actual.
Use los botones de aumento o disminución de volumen (panel de control) para realizar los 
ajustes.
Además, puede controlar volumen, graves y agudos desde el control remoto.

CONTROL REMOTO

_01 Modo espera.
_02 Selección de fuente.
_03 Modo emparejamiento.
_04 Silencio.
_05 Reproducción/pausa.
_06 Pista anterior.
_07 Aumentar volumen.
_08 Pista siguiente.
_09 Disminuir volumen.
_10 Aumentar graves.
_11 Disminuir graves.
_12 Aumentar agudos.
_13 Disminuir agudos.

PANEL DE CONTROL

a. Botón de encendido / cambio de fuente.
b. Botón de emparejamiento.
c. Subir volumen.
d. Bajar volumen.
e. Indicadores LED de fuente.
f. Indicador LED de ajuste de sonido.
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